Powdr Solutions LLC Snowflake Marketplace Privacy Policy Effective August 13th, 2024

1. Introduction

Powdr Solutions LLC ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of individuals whose data we process and share within the Snowflake Marketplace. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your information when you access or use the data shared through the Snowflake Marketplace.

2. Data Collection

• Types of Data Collected:

We may collect various types of data, including but not limited to:

- Personal Identifiable Information (PII) (e.g., names, email addresses)
- Non-Personal Data (e.g., anonymized data, aggregated data)
- Financial Data (e.g., transaction histories)
- Behavioral Data (e.g., usage patterns)

Data Sources:

The data shared within the Snowflake Marketplace may be sourced from:

- o Data directly provided by users or their organizations
- Third-party data providers
- Publicly available information

3. Use of Data

We may use the data shared within the Snowflake Marketplace for the following purposes:

- Data Analysis: To perform data analytics, market research, and trend analysis.
- Service Improvement: To improve our services and the Snowflake Marketplace's functionality.
- **Compliance:** To comply with legal obligations and regulatory requirements.

4. Data Sharing and Disclosure

We may share or disclose the data under the following circumstances:

- With Authorized Users: Data may be shared with authorized users within the Snowflake Marketplace as permitted by the data sharing agreements.
- With Third-Party Service Providers: We may engage third-party service providers to assist with data processing, analysis, or other services.
- Legal Compliance: We may disclose data if required by law, regulation, or legal process.

5. Data Security

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to safeguard the data against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, please be aware that no method of data transmission or storage is completely secure.

6. Data Retention

We will retain the data for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy or as required by law. When data is no longer needed, we will securely delete or anonymize it.

7. Data Subject Rights

Depending on your jurisdiction, you may have certain rights regarding your data, including:

- **Right to Access:** You may request access to the data we hold about you.
- **Right to Correction:** You may request that we correct any inaccurate or incomplete data.
- **Right to Deletion:** You may request that we delete your data under certain circumstances.
- **Right to Object:** You may object to the processing of your data.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at support@powdrsolutions.com.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

Powdr Solutions LLC 2727 Thompson Dr, Traverse City, MI 49685 support@powdrsolutions.com (989) 424-7639